OFFICIAL CONDEMNATION OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY'S DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

OFFICIATED BY THE SUPREME LEADER 2/14/2024;2/17/5525

WITNESSETH:

HENCEFORTH as of the fourteenth of February, two thousand and twenty-four (Gregorian), the seventeenth of April, five thousand five hundred and twenty-five (Moontonian), the Grand Republic of Moontonia officially condemns the acts and ill response of Southern Illinois Univerity's Department of Housing.

ARTICLE I: RATIONALE OF THE CONDEMNATION

SECTION I: The inaction of the Department of Housing caused a Moontonian citizen a great financial catastrophe. The inaction of the Department of Housing has caused unacceptable hardship to those under Moontonian rule. This is a violation of the Moontonian Bill of Rights. Our citizen has the utmost right to the enjoyment of property, and yet they are unable to enjoy said property due to the demonization and witchhunt by the Department of Housing.

ARTICLE II: CONSEQUENCES OF THE CONDEMNATION

SECTION I: The Grand Republic of Moontonia will henceforth be instigating sanctions on the independent state of Illinois. The Supreme Cabinet of Moontonia will issue stern finger wags to any party involved in the inaction.

SECTION II: The Grand Republic of Moontonia is prepared to sue the state of Illinois for ten gormillion dollars due to financial and emotional damages to our proud citizens.

ARTICLE III: SIGNATURES OF THE SIGNATORIES

SECTION I: